MRP 10.25.99

**DOCKET NO.: 4432-001** 

11-08-1999



101194022

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Selvin PASSEN and Mark LEVIN Name: EASTERN FLOATATION SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: 33 Stahl Point Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$  Yes  $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Baltimore State/Country: MD ZIP: 21226 Execution Date: October 20, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s) New application being filed herewith Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: City:<u>Alexandria</u> State: VA ZIP:22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 11/01/1999 DFLOYD 04 FC:581 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**Docket No.: 4432-001** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS	S WE. Selvin PASSEN a	and Mark LEVIN of		and	
respectively, ha	ve made a certain new	and useful invention as DING BUOYANT WH	set forth in an applica	tion for United States L	
executed by us	on the date of executio	on of this document, as s	nown below, and filed	concurrently herewith:	
address of 33 S	tahl Point Road, Baltir ention and in and to a	DATATION SYSTEMS, more, Maryland 21226, in my and all Letters Pater	s desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title a	nd interest in
acknowledged, representatives above-mention	We do hereby sell, assiq , successors, and assign ed application, includin	and valuable consideragn, transfer and set over us, the entire right, title ag any continuations, coand all patents of the U	unto EASTERN FLO. and interest in and intinuations-in-part, di	ATATION SYSTEMS, I to said invention as set ivisions, reissues, re-exa	NC., its legal forth in the minations or
any act whatsoe consideration be additional acts all necessary as reexamined, re- and in enforcina any proceeding affidavits, it be	ever conflicting with the put at the expense of same said assignee may decessistance in making application, or extended Letting any rights or choses its or transactions involves.	s, We hereby agree with see presents, and that We aid assignee, execute such mecessary or desirable blication for and obtaining ters Patent of the United in action accruing as a ring such applications or foregoing covenant and and assignee;	will, at any time upon the additional assignment to perfect the assigneeing original, divisional, States or of any and a esult of such application patents, and by execut	request, without further ents and other writings senjoyment of this gran continuations, continua ll foreign countries on sa ons or patents, by giving ting preliminary stateme	or additional and do such at, and render tions-in-part, aid invention, testimony in nts and other
may be issued i	for said invention to sai he sole owner of the ent	er of Patents and Traden id EASTERN FLOATA tire right, title and intere	<u>FION SYSTEMS, INC</u>	, its legal representativnt and the invention cov	es, successors

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0560

STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
COUNTY OF HUARD	) SS: )	
to me known to be the person name	d in and who executed the above ins	99, before me personally appeared <b>Selvin PASSEN</b> , strument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes	therein set forth.	
SEAL	Motary Public	
	My commission expires	
STATE OF MARYLAND	)	My Commission Expires January 26, 2002
COUNTY OF HOLLPRD	) SS: )	
On this $\frac{2/34}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$	<u>kiner</u> , 199	99, before me personally appeared Mark LEVIN, to
the same for the uses and purposes	in and who executed the above inst	trument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
	Straw Marie	will
SEAL	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	STACIE MARIE WALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
	•	My Commission Expires January 26, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/25/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0561